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(R4) 12:32 SOUTHWELL (A.W.), 4f 214y

Boost Your Acca-Fenwa With BetUK Handicap (Class 3) (3YO plus)

1(8) . 247054 BEDFORD FLYER (IRE) 10 CD 69-9p Alistair Rawlinson 90

b g Clodovil - Nafa M Appleby
2(7) [* "0 210072 ZIGGY'S MISSILE (IRE) 27 CD BF 39-7p L Morris 88
o b g Blue Point. - Shafaani R M H Cowell
3(6) m 4-60005 THE FIXER (RE) 10D 39-4p  Mikkel Mortensen 85
b g No Nay Never - Fixette (SS)Dixon
4 (1) " 6-45203 BROOKLYN NINE NINE (RE)53 ~ 49-1p  Cam Hardie 82
" \ b g No Nay Never - Mamba Noire R A Fahey
5 (2) . 2-42300 AL FARABI (FR) 186 49-1t Rob Hornby 82
b g Kingman - Altyn Orda S C Williams
6(4) |4 ® 015036 ACKLAM EXPRESS (RE)11D 68-13p1 Clee 80
oW b g Mehmas - York Express C G Cox
7 (5) -"l_l" 123211 SUGAR HILL BABE (IRE) 38 CD 48-11 Lewis Edmunds 78
: #-l b f Bungle Inthejungle - Kardyls Hope L Williamson
8 (3) ﬂ_h& 949448 BE FRANK 70 48-8p TE V\/_h_elan 75
| b g Cable Bay - Bonnie Arlene lan Williams

ATR VERDICT: Sugar Hill Babe bids for a hat-trick of C&D wins, but faces a tougher assignment in
this higher grade and raised a further 4lb. Ziggy's Missile reappeared after a layoff with a solid effort at
Wolverhampton and merits consideration, although BEDFORD FLYER makes most appeal. Mick
Appleby's sprinter led for a lot of the way over track and trip on his return from a short break and is
fancied to make a bold bid in this lower grade with that outing under his belt.

Top Tip: BEDFORD FLYER (1)
Watch out for: ZIGGY'S MISSILE (2)
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(R1) 12:45 ASCOT, 2m 5f 141y

Howden Conditional Jockeys' Handicap Hurdle (Class 3) (4YO plus)

10

11

12

13

ATR VERDICT: IRISH HILL filled the runner-up spot in this grade at Wincanton last month and

E" 42119-U

43321/2
532-P12
9122-29
1/142U-
15/9123-
11-1111
1474-43
123444

22-1227

11U/34-
9

213231

. *[ P50-210

CHAMPAGNE TWIST (IRE) 34
b g Shantou - Aunt Nora

STONER'S CHOICE 39 cD
br g Great Pretender - High Benefit

IRISH HILL (GER)29 C

gr g Kingston Hill - Irresistable

WHATSUPWITHYOU (IRE) 35 CD
b g Shantou - Whats Up Britta

EAST INDIA EXPRESS (IRE) 233
b g Milan - Roztoc

DIBBLE DECKER (IRE) 254 BF
b g Jet Away - Bella Minna

DOUBLE POWERFUL (IRE) 35

ch g Ocovango - Cons Dream

YELLOW STAR (FR) 46
b g Sea The Moon - Aliyfa

THE HEIGHT OF FAME 25 D
b m Fame And Glory - Good Thinking

STAY IF U WANT TO (IRE) 35
ch g Soldier of Fortune - Fiddlededee

PATANITA (IRE) 48

b g Getaway - Jesse's Oscar

DON RAFAEL (RE) 23

b g Always Dreaming - Palinodie

REBEL INTENTIONS (IRE)35CD
b g Aiken - Robin's Solo

612-1

912 -0tp

611-11p

1011 -9tp

511-7

811 -6tp

511-5h

411 -2p1

7 10 - 10tp

510-7h

610-5

410-5

710 -2t

Callum Pritchard (6)
B Pauling

Jack Hogan (3)
F O'Brien

Jay Tidball (3)
P F Nicholls

Elliott England (10)
B Pauling

Freddie Gordon (3)
N J Henderson

Cameron lles (6)
T Lacey

Dylan Johnston
N P Mulholland

Caoilin Quinn (3)
G & J Moore

Beau Morgan
K Burke

Benjamin Macey
(10)
Jonjo & A J O'Neill

Finn Lambert
G Nicholls

Daire James
McConville (5)
M Keighley

Joe Anderson
Miss E C Lavelle

131

130

127

125

123

122

121

118

112

109

107

107

104

competes off the same rating. Paul Nicholls' six-year-old is a previous course winner and it would be
no surprise to see him make it two wins from his last three starts. Don Rafael returned to winning ways
at Hereford on his most recent start, but this looks like a much tougher assignment off 5lb higher. Of
the remainder, Stoner's Choice makes the most appeal.

Top Tip: IRISH HILL (3)
Watch out for: DON RAFAEL (12)
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(R5) 13:07 SOUTHWELL (A.W.), 4f 214y
Best Racing Odds Guaranteed At BetMGM Novice Stakes (GBB Race) (Class 5)

(2YO only)

2 (9) . 0031

=
3 (6) = 9

4 (10) .
5 (1) Mm 2222
6 (3) M

7(8) [wmm'’ 98

L' -

'-_
9 (5) f 4

10 74
(11)

8 (2) ﬁ 130524

BLINKY (IRE) 16 D
ch g Mehmas - Goodnight And Joy

CAPTAIN KINSELLA 11D

ch g Rajasinghe - Cocabana

BACKSPIN (IRE) 189
b g Hello Youmzain - Spinworthy

COUL ANGEL (IRE)

b ¢ Coulsty - lamnoangel

FARANDAWAY (IRE) 7
b g Far Above - Clare Island

HELLO ZAMAN (IRE)

b ¢ Hello Youmzain - Dandy's Beano

WRITTENINTHESTARS 48
b g Due Diligence - Compton Poppy

FORAGER 7D
b f Showcasing - Angel of The South

CEMLYN (IRE) 27

b f Kessaar - Angel Meadow

HIGHFIELD BLUE (IRE) 44
br f Blue Point. - Partitia

RUNNINDOWN A DREAM
b f Havana Gold - La Roche Jagu

Top Tip: FARANDAWAY (5)
Watch out for: CAPTAIN KINSELLA (2)

29-11

29-11

29-4

29-4

29-4

29-4

29-4

29-3h

28-13

28-13

28-13

1(7) M 965346

Hector Crouch
E Walker

Sam Feilden (5)
J Gallagher

Finley Marsh
R Hughes

Alistair Rawlinson
M Appleby

S H James
Grant Tuer

C Lee
J Tate

Luke Catton (3)
R M H Cowell

DOUBTFUL
Simon Pearce

Harrison Shaw
E Bethell

Jason Hart
J & S Quinn

Lewis Edmunds
J R Jenkins

1

68

ATR VERDICT: FARANDAWAY looks to have solid claims back in novice company. Grant Tuer's
charge found only one too strong in a nursery here last week and he should have the beating of
Captain Kinsella on these terms. The latter is penalised for winning at Newcastle but might have more
to offer, while Cemlyn showed plenty of early pace when fourth over 6f on debut and this shorter trip
will suit. Coul Angel and Hello Zaman are newcomers to note.
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(R2) 13:20 ASCOT, 2m 5f 141y

at the [gl«=

Howden Maiden Hurdle (GBB Race) (Class 3) (4YO plus)

-

4 P5-224
5 89-B232
e R
6 I %234
an
7 “3 413

|

F2/

N

10 ﬁ 77140
11 M 1/2
|

12 l 118-54

P61-12

BELLIANO 52

b g Black Sam Bellamy - Miliana
BLOCK ROCKIN BEATS (IRE) 33

b g Sageburg - Blond Lucy
BROXY MUSIC 40

b g Blue Bresil - Broxbourne

CANAL COURT (IRE) 32
b g Kingston Hill - The Last Bank

COUNTRY PARK (IRE) 33
b g Walk In The Park - Glacial Drift

FOLLOWCATO (IRE) 41

ch g Notnowcato - Follow The Icon

GOLAN LOORP (IRE) 18
b g Walk In The Park - Gracie B

JASMIN BELLEVUE (FR) 628

br g Jeu St Eloi - Same Life

NOT SO WOOLLY 38
b g Kayf Tara - Susie Sheep

THE GRAY GHOST (IRE) 47 BF

gr g Doyen - La Reine Chic

TOMMY THE TANK (IRE) 58
b g Getaway - North Star Poly

MY LOUISE 39

b m Passing Glance - Leyla's Gift

511-4

511-4

411-4

511 - 4t

511-4

511-4

411-4

511-4

511-4

511 -4t

611-4

610-11

H Cobden -
P F Nicholls

G Sheehan -
O Signy

N de Boinville -
N J Henderson

Rex Dingle -
C Gordon

Jonjo O'Neill Jr. 121
Jonjo & A J O'Neill

Ben Jones -
B Pauling

James Bowen -
W Greatrex

Max Kendrick -
N J Henderson

Sam Twiston-Davies 115
J Tizzard

Liam Harrison -
R L Llewellyn

Charlie Hammond -
Dr R Newland & J
Insole

M Goldstein -
Mrs L Richards

ATR VERDICT: Point-to-point winner Tommy The Tank showed lots of ability to take the silver
medal home on his first outing over hurdles at Fontwell in October and, with normal progression, he
could have a say. However, it's hard to ignore the claims of BELLIANO. The son of Black Sam Bellamy
only found a subsequent winner too good on his debut under Rules at Chepstow and should have

plenty more to offer. Country Park is another to note.

Top Tip: BELLIANO (1)

Watch out for: TOMMY THE TANK (11)
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(R6) 13:42 SOUTHWELL (A.W.), 1m 4f 14y

BetUK. Home Of The Acca-Fenwa Handicap (Class 4) (3YO plus)

1(5) .’ 178/210- TIME INTERVAL 581 (210J) 610-0 T E Whelan 83

b g Adaay - Kuriosa David Dennis
2 (8) ﬂ"m? 234113 KITTY FURNIVAL (IRE) 29 D BF 39-13 J Mitchell 86

b f Zarak - Fuse S & E Crisford

3(3) i?? 43-7505 PLEASANT MAN 38D 69-13p  Alex Jary (5) 82
™ : b g Galileo - Melito L A Mullaney
4 (7) ﬂ' 275664 DUNSTAN (IRE) 138 CD 39-9v Edward Greatrex 82
' b g Saxon Warrior - My Fairy P Attwater
[ | ; b g Churchill - White Witch lan Williams
6 (6) ﬁ@ 64416  WILTSHIRE WONDER 51 cD 49-8 L Morris 77
" b g Wootton Bassett - Chanterelle A Watson
72 L .'.' 764352 NO SURRENDER (IRE) 31 49-7p Hector Crouch 76
fe & b g Gleneagles - Queen Myrine E AL Dunlop
8 (1) . 28-0012 SECTARIUS (RE) 11D BF 49-4 P Mulrennan 73
b g Ribchester - Amethystos E Bethell
9(9) . 001614 DESTINADO 17 cD 69-2b S D Bowen (3) 1
b g Lope De Vega - Contribution James Owen

ATR VERDICT: SECTARIUS won at Newcastle before just missing out at the same venue. Due to
be raised 4lb for that latest effort, Ed Bethell's charge can take advantage and resume winning ways.
Kitty Furnival finished a creditable third when on a hat-trick at Wolverhampton, despite being
hampered, and can feature in the finish once again. Dunstan has won four times on Tapeta and is
entitled to respect off his current mark, having been gelded since last in action.

Top Tip: SECTARIUS (8)
Watch out for: KITTY FURNIVAL (2)
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(R3) 13:55 ASCOT, 2m 167y

Howden Novices' Limited Handicap Chase (GBB Race) (Class 3) (4YO plus)

1

1 G | 2/171P-
.H.
S )
2 .’ 454P-12
3 m 021-141
4 I" 6-P1171
1 (i

Long Handicap: Here Comes Georgie 9 - 13

IBERICO LORD (FR) 25
b g Cokoriko - Valcelita

WESTERN ZEPHYR (IRE) 34

b g Westerner - Beneficial Breeze

RYAN'S ROCKET (IRE) 28
ch g Jet Away - Smiths Lady

HERE COMES GEORGIE 34D

b g Geordieland - Royale Performance

Top Tip: IBERICO LORD (1)
Watch out for: HERE COMES GEORGIE (4)

611-10

711-2

610-8

6 10 - 5t

N de Boinville
N J Henderson

David Bass
C E Longsdon

J J Burke
F O'Brien

Lee Edwards
P Neville

144

136

128

125

ATR VERDICT: Here Comes Georgie made his second chase start a successful one when scoring
at Wetherby last month and he should mount a bold bid off only a 3Ib higher rating. However, IBERICO
LORD gets the nod. Nicky Henderson's six-year-old struck in good style on his chasing debut at
Kempton and holds an entry in the Arkle at the Cheltenham Festival. He could put these to the sword
before moving up the class ladder, while Ryan's Rocket can beat Western Zephyr home for third.
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(R7) 14:17 SOUTHWELL (A.W.), 1m 4f 14y

Bet 10 Get 40 At BetMGM Handicap (Class 6) (3YO plus)

o o
2 (9) ‘1—r‘[,
3(6) :;'.1;

4(2) .’
5 (1) .'
703 .
8 (4) .

9 (11) .
10 (7) .
i K
o

18-6669

350737

913135

63746

0080

7-41022

5533

072622

744132

726336

708075

056790

CARLOS FELIX (IRE) 28 CD
ch g Lope De Vega - Quad's Melody

SISTERANDBROTHER 18D

ch g Sixties Icon - Picalily

KOJIN (IRE) 37 D

ch g Siyouni - Nebraas

PILGRIM OF CULTURE 254
b f Le Havre - Starrylita

MR NUGGET 18

b g Oasis Dream - Surcingle

OPTICALITY s0C

b m Coach House - Panoptic

BRIVIDI 37
b f Le Brivido - Arbella

FIFTYSHADESARESDEV (FR) 37

gr g Johnny Barnes - Tina Nova

COME ON JOHN (IRE) 4 C BF
b g Kodiac - Miss Glitters

ZOUSCA (IRE) 29

b f Zoustar - Sciarra

RICARDO PHILLIPS 39
b g Aclaim - Arlene Phillips

BUSBY (IRE) 60
b g Kodiac - Arabian Pearl

79-9p

69-8

69-7p

39-5

39-4

69-4v

39-4

59-1t

59-1p

38-13

38-11

98-9vl

A Elliott
Mrs Stella Barclay

Jason Hart
S A Harris

P Mulrennan
lan Williams

Billy Garritty
L Bailey

Hector Crouch
D M Simcock

Sean Kirrane
Tim Vaughan

L Morris
Miss Gay Kelleway

Joanna Mason
Micky Hammond

S D Bowen (3)
James Owen

Cam Hardie
Mrs S J Smith

T E Whelan
H Candy

Aiden Brookes (3)
P A Kirby

60

59

58

60

59

55

59

52

52

54

52

46

ATR VERDICT: A comfortable winner here in October, and placed twice since at Wolverhampton,
COME ON JOHN narrowly sets the standard on recent form and he can notch up a sixth career
success. That may be at the main expense of Fiftyshadesaresdev, who has been runner-up on three of

his last four starts, including twice here. Kojin is another to consider, as are Opticality and Zousca.

Top Tip: COME ON JOHN (9)
Watch out for: FIFTYSHADESARESDEV (8)
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(R4) 14:30 ASCOT, 1m 7f 152y

Racetech Handicap Hurdle (Class 4) (3YO plus)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

® 1488-64
i

9pP-
1URR
14-U21
! 5/49-31
1P8-535
33-1
Eﬁ' 424-622

1343-36

322-331

76413-3

5234-13
282213
' 612-222
- 4-242

' 1213-84

[ P 13691-6

2453/22-

AN BRADAN FEASA (IRE) 27
b g Camelot - Grianan Ailigh

MOVEIT LIKE MINNIE (IRE) 30 D

b g Libertarian - Cassandrasway

WE'RE RED AND BLUE 39D

b g Blue Bresil - Samarayia

THE WINSLOW BOY 28D
b g Dartmouth - Mizzurka

JUNKANOO 43D

b g Epaulette - Bahamian Music

GOLDEN MOVE 15

b g Golden Horn - Ceaseless

TOONAGH WARRIOR (IRE) 17 D
ch g Well Chosen - Duffys Chelsea

MIDNIGHT GINGER 42D
ch m Midnight Legend - Calamintha

TYPHOON FLYER (IRE) 36
b g Walk In The Park - Mucho Macabi

SOLDIEROFTHESTORM (IRE) 227
D BF

ch g Soldier of Fortune - Fiddlededee

NON STOP (FR) 25 D
b g Starspangledbanner - Saint Hilary

BYRON HILL (IRE) 47 D
b g Kingston Hill - Gwen Lady Byron

KING WILLIAM RUFUS (FRr) 25 D
b g Diamond Boy - Clochette De Sou

FASOL 14
b g Galileo - Silasol

WISE GUY (FR) 32 D BF
b g Muhtathir - Goldie Jolie

CASI CRUDO 391
b g Authorized - Adalawa

BADDESLEY (IRE) 77

b g Presenting - Fox Theatre

412 -

Otlpl

712 - Ovit

412-0

511-12

711-10v

411-9p

611-9p

811-8

611-8

611-7

511-7

711 - 6t

711-6

511 - 4tp

511-1

511-1

910-12

James Bowen
Jack Jones

Sam Twiston-Davies

N A Twiston-Davies

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.
Jonjo & A J O'Neill

Callum Pritchard (7)
T Symonds

Caoilin Quinn
G & J Moore

Lorcan Williams
P F Nicholls

Charlie Hammond
S Edmunds

J Martin (5)
Andrew Martin

Luke Scott (5)
Dr R Newland & J
Insole

Benjamin Macey
(10)
Jonjo & A J O'Neill

Tom Cannon
J Tizzard

G Sheehan
P Neville

Freddie Gordon (5)
C Gordon

H Cobden
P F Nicholls

C Gethings
S Edmunds

J J Burke
A M Hales

Rex Dingle
C Gordon

120

120

120

118

116

115

115

114

114

113

113

112

112

110

107

107

104




18 . 1U431/6 DIAMOND EGG (FR) 424 D 610-12  Paul OBrien 104
- b g Diamond Boy - Chamoss World Miss H C Knight

ATR VERDICT: GOLDEN MOVE had his handicap debut over hurdles won some way out at
Wincanton 15 days ago and there is likely more to come. An 8Ib hike in the ratings shouldn't be the
ceiling of the four-year-old's ability and he's fancied to follow up. The biggest threat may emerge from
We're Red And Blue, who made all in a maiden hurdle at Carlisle last month. Fasol, a stablemate of
the selection, must also enter calculations.

Top Tip: GOLDEN MOVE (6)

Watch out for: WE'RE RED AND BLUE (3)
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